


ARRA Projects - Tier 6 - Section 1511 Certification

This Certification lists additional projects identified for ARRA funding as well as revises all inaccuracies found in the Tier 5 Certification.

213-05-0039 ARR-2809(519) Bonin Rd. @ Milton Ave (LA 92) Roundabout Lafayette $750,000.00 $750,000.00

742-09-0109 ARR-0909(507) Woolworth Road (Colquitt Rd - Shreveport City 
Limits) Mill, patch, and overlay Caddo $805,095.00 $805,095.00

737-40-0104 STP-4008(508) Rapides - Impact Attenuator Upgrade Replace Exist Impact Attenuators Rapides $308,834.00 $610,000.00

454-02-0071 ARR-3209(505) I-12 (Pete's Highway (WB) to Juban Road (EB)) I-12 Widening Livingston $7,280,000.00 $31,280,000.00

(1)  Original ARRA Cost Estimate
       This amount reflects the "original planning" cost estimate of ARRA funding to be used on the respective project prior to the advertisement for the receipt of bids and includes construction,   
       construction inspection, contingencies, and indirect costs.

(2)  Original Total Cost Estimate
       This amount represents the "original planning" cost estimate of ARRA and  Non-ARRA funding to be used on the respective project prior to the advertisement for the receipt of bids. This amount includes    
       construction, construction inspection, contingencies, and indirect costs.

(3)  Total Current Construction Cost Estimate  (ARRA and Non-ARRA)

       This amount represents the current construction cost estimate immediately prior to advertising the project for the receipt of bids.  
(4)  Total Authorized Amount (ARRA) 
       This amount reflects the amount of Federal Recovery funds authorized for the respective project. Included in this amount are construction, construction inspection, contingencies, and indirect costs.
       (If a value is not present in this column, the project has not been advertised for the receipt of bids.) 

Additional Comments 

The FPN associated with SPN 213-05-0039 as shown on the Tier 5 Certification was incorrect and revised herein. 

SPN 742-02-0109 name corrected from Woodworth Road Overlay (Tier 5) to Woolworth Road Overlay; Cost Estimate has been updated as well

SPN 852-26-0021 (US 11 @ Cleo) has been removed from the ARRA listing as the project will not meet the March 1st authorization deadline. 

Description

Total  Current 
Construction  Cost 
Estimate @ Time of 

Letting                
(ARRA and non-ARRA)  

(3)                    

Total Authorized 
Amount   (ARRA) 

(4)

Original ARRA 
Cost Estimate     

(1)

Original Total 
Cost Estimate 

(2)  

State Project 
Number Project NameFederal Aid Number Parish


	1511 Tier 6 Letter (2)
	ARRA Tier 6

